
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2017 Integrated 
Resource Plan 
  

  
DOCKET NO. 17-035-16 

 
ORDER GRANTING 

EXTENSION OF TIME 
 

 
ISSUED: March 21, 2017 

 
 This matter is before the Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC) on PacifiCorp’s, 

doing business in Utah as Rocky Mountain Power, March 20, 2017 request for an extension of 

time, from March 31, 20171 to April 4, 2017, to file its 2017 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). 

 We find the extension of time requested by PacifiCorp to file its 2017 IRP is reasonable, 

and because of the modest length of the requested extension we do not see a need to solicit 

comments. Accordingly, we grant PacifiCorp’s request. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, March 21, 2017. 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#292344 

 
  

                                                           
1 The PSC approved an IRP filing date of March 31 of each odd year in Docket No. 09-2035-01. See In the Matter of 
the Acknowledgment of PacifiCorp’s Integrated Resource Plan, Docket No. 09-2035-01, April 1, 2010 Report and 
Order at 57. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on March 21, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (ssnarr@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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